After completion of the process of melting, the Government

Approved Valuer confirmed vide his Valuation certificate No. 674/2023-

24 dated 07.L0.2023 that it was pure gold. Further, he informed that

as per the total Market Value of the said recovered gold is

Rs.17,53,342,/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand

Three Hundred and Forty-Two only) and Tariff Value is

Rs,15,15,143l- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand One

Hundred and Forty-Three Only). The value of the gold bar has been

calculated as per the Notification No. 7l/20Z3-Customs (N.T.) dated

29.09.2023 (gold) and Notification No.73/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated

05.10.2023 (exchange rate).

Details
of Items Pieces Purity Net Weight

[...]

139-Haji Ismail Basar Building, 2nd Floor, Room No.7,

Ghogari Mohalla, Mumbai-400003 India was called upon to show cause

vide show cause notice dated 04.03.2024 as to why :

(i) Two gold bars totally weighing 298.950 grams having

purity of 999.0 (24 Kt) having Market Value of

Rs.17,53,342l- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fifty Three

Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Two only) and Tariff

Value is Rs.15,15,143l- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifteen

Thousand One Hundred and Forty Three Only), which has

been calculated as per the Notification No. 7112023-

Customs (N.T.) dated 29.09.2023 (gold) and Notification

No. 73/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 05.10.2023

(exchange rate), should not be confiscated under the

provisions of Sections 111(d), 111 (f), 111(i), 111 (j) and